










ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS 

 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of Lewisboro 

will hold a Public Hearing on Wednesday, June 27, 2018 at 7:30 P.M., at the Town of  

Lewisboro Offices at 79 Bouton Road, South Salem, New York 10590 regarding the 

following: 

 

CAL. NO. 12-18-BZ 
 

Application of Lazy River Trust, Matt Lichenberg as Trustee, 110 North Salem Rd, Cross 

River, New York, for a variance of Article IV § 220-23D(11) of the Zoning Ordinance in the 

matter of a proposed second story studio/bedroom addition to an existing accessory 

building (22’ x 32’ garage) total floor area in excess of 600 square feet (1408 square feet 

proposed) in an R-4A, Four-Acre Residential District.  

 

The property is located on the west side of (#110) North Salem Road, designated on the Tax 

Map as Sheet 16, Block 10533, Lot 113, in an R-4A, Four-Acre Residential District 

consisting of approximately 13.35 acres. 

 

Additional information regarding this application may be obtained from the Secretary to 

the Zoning Board of Appeals at Town of Lewisboro Offices at 79 Bouton Road, South 

Salem, New York 10590 during regular business hours. At such Hearing, all interested 

parties may attend and will be heard.  

        

Dated this 15th day of June, 2018    

in South Salem, New York    

        
 

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

TOWN OF LEWISBORO 

By: ROBIN PRICE, JR. 

            CHAIRMAN 

 
The town of Lewisboro is committed to equal access for all citizens.  Anyone needing accommodations to attend or 

participate in this meeting is encouraged to notify the Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals in advance 







ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS 

 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of Lewisboro 

will hold a Public Hearing on Wednesday, June 27, 2018 at 7:30 P.M., at the Town of  

Lewisboro Offices at 79 Bouton Road, South Salem, New York 10590 regarding the 

following: 

 

CAL. NO. 09-18-BZ 
 

Application of Mark Krantz, (Mark Krantz & Sandra Smith, owners of record) 68 

Ridgefield Avenue, South Salem, New York, for a variance of Article IV § 220-23D(11) of 

the Zoning Ordinance in the matter of the as-built reconstruction of an accessory building 

(20’ x 26’  2-story garage) total floor area in excess of 600 square feet (845 square feet) in an 

R-2A, Two-Acre Residential District.  

 

The property is located on the northwest side of (#68) Ridgefield Avenue, designated on the 

Tax Map as Sheet 29, Block 10553, Lot 17, in an R-2A, Two-Acre Residential District 

consisting of approximately 5.43 acres. 

 

Additional information regarding this application may be obtained from the Secretary to 

the Zoning Board of Appeals at Town of Lewisboro Offices at 79 Bouton Road, South 

Salem, New York 10590 during regular business hours. At such Hearing, all interested 

parties may attend and will be heard.  

        

Dated this 15th day of June, 2018    

in South Salem, New York    

        
 

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

TOWN OF LEWISBORO 

By: ROBIN PRICE, JR. 

            CHAIRMAN 

 
The town of Lewisboro is committed to equal access for all citizens.  Anyone needing accommodations to attend or 

participate in this meeting is encouraged to notify the Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals in advance 









ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS 

 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of Lewisboro 

will hold a Public Hearing on Wednesday, June 27, 2018 at 7:30 P.M., at the Town of 

Lewisboro Offices, 79 Bouton Road, South Salem, New York regarding the following: 

 

CAL. NO. 10-18-BZ 
 

Application of Jessica Condon and Michael Dooley, 184 Elmwood Road, South Salem, New 

York, for a [1] a variance of Article IV § 220-23E and [2] Article IV § 220-23D(11) of the 

Zoning Ordinance in the matter of the construction of an accessory building [pole barn] 

that is closer to the side property line (25’ where 40’ is required) and that is over 600 square 

feet in total floor area (proposed 720’ square feet) in an SCR-2A, Special Character Two 

Acre Residential District.  

 

The property is located on the west side of (#184) Elmwood Road, designated on the Tax 

Map as Sheet 47, Block 10056, Lot 29, in an SCR-2A, Special Character Two-Acre 

Residential District consisting of approximately 3.3 acres. 

 

Additional information regarding this application may be obtained from the Secretary to 

the Zoning Board of Appeals at Town of Lewisboro Offices, 79 Bouton Road, South Salem, 

New York 10590 during regular business hours. At such Hearing, all interested parties may 

attend and will be heard.  

       ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

Dated this 15th day of June, 2018   TOWN OF LEWISBORO 

in South Salem, New York   By: ROBIN PRICE, JR. 

       CHAIRMAN 
 

The town of Lewisboro is committed to equal access for all citizens.  Anyone needing accommodations to attend or 

participate in this meeting is encouraged to notify the Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals in advance 























ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS 

 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of Lewisboro  

will hold a Public Hearing on Wednesday, June 27, 2018 at 7:30 P.M., at the Town of  

Lewisboro Offices, 79 Bouton Road, South Salem, New York 10590 regarding the following: 

 

CAL. NO. 11-18-BZ 
 

Application Janet Faso (Frank Faso & Janet Label-Faso, owners of record), 161 Main 

Street, South Salem, New York, for a variance of Article IV § 220-23E of the Zoning 

Ordinance in the matter of the installation of a generator that is proposed to be located 

closer to the side property line (26’ where 30’ is required) and the installation of propane 

tanks that are proposed to be installed closer to the side property line (11’ proposed where 

30’ is required) in an R-1A, One Acre Residential District.  

 

The property is located on the southeast corner of Main Street and Boway (#161 Main 

Street), designated on the Tax Map as Sheet 37, Block 10809, Lot 4, in an R-1A, One-Acre 

Residential District consisting of approximately .44 acres. 

 

Additional information regarding this application may be obtained from the Secretary to  

the Zoning Board of Appeals at Town of Lewisboro Offices, 79 Bouton Road, South Salem, 

New York 10590 during regular business hours. At such Hearing, all interested parties may 

attend and will be heard.  

 

        

Dated this 15th day of June, 2018    

in South Salem, New York    

        
 

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

TOWN OF LEWISBORO 

By: ROBIN PRICE, JR.  

CHAIRMAN 
 

The town of Lewisboro is committed to equal access for all citizens.  Anyone needing accommodations to attend or 

participate in this meeting is encouraged to notify the Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals in advance 
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